MEMBERSHIP IN ASSOCIATIONS

Area, State, and National School Board Organizations

The Board encourages participation in the school organizations that serve the best interest of public education. The Board will annually maintain institutional and/or individual memberships in the local (Tulare County School Boards Association), state (California School Boards Association), and national (National School Boards Association) school board associations.

Certain school Board members will also serve as Board members in such organizations as TCOVE (Tulare County Organization for Vocational Education), the Visalia Public Building Authority, and the Visalia Education Foundation.

Legal Reference:

EDUCATION CODE 33360-33362 Annual workshops, reimbursement of expenses 35172 Promotional activities 35175 Powers and duties of boards in cities